ORDINANCE 2020-04

BOROUGH OF HIGHTSTOWN COUNTY OF MERCER STATE OF NEW JERSEY

ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF HIGHTSTOWN, IN THE COUNTY OF MERCER ADOPTING A NEW REDEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR TAX BLOCK 8, LOTS 12-14; TAX BLOCK 18, LOTS 8-12; TAX BLOCK 21, LOTS 1-14, 20 AND 26; AND TAX BLOCK 30, LOTS 1-13

Summary: Amends the Bank Street Redevelopment Plan

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Borough Council of the Borough of Hightstown, at a meeting held on August 3, 2020, via teleconference through <u>www.freeconferencecall.com</u> did adopt finally the aforementioned Ordinance.

Debra L. Sopronyi, RMC Borough Clerk